



# **Cooling Loop Croc™**

### DESCRIPTION

Cortec's Cooling Loop Croc™ is a powerful combination of contacting and Vapor phase Corrosion Inhibitor (VpCI®) powder packaged in polyvinyl alcohol (PVA) water-soluble bags. It was developed for the startup of cooling towers that have been shut down for an extended period of time. The Cooling Loop Croc<sup>™</sup> provides temporary corrosion protection along with cleaning of organic materials such as biofilm during startup. It can be used independently or in systems where the Cooling Loop Gator® has been applied for layup.

#### **PACKAGING & STORAGE**

Cooling Loop Croc<sup>™</sup> is available in 1.1 lb (0.5 kg) bags, four bags per box. Dimensions: 6″ x 9″ (15 cm x 23 cm).

To ensure best product performance, store in original packaging, indoors, and out of direct sunlight at 40-100 °F (4-38 °C).

Shelf life: 2 years

## **VpCI® ADDITIVES FOR WATER TREATMENT**



#### **FEATURES**

- · Can be used at startup for dual cleaning/corrosion inhibition
- · Water-soluble packaging eliminates direct handling of chemicals
- Biodegradable (>80%)
- Easy to apply
- Nitrite-, phosphate-, and chromate-free

#### BENEFITS

- Provides excellent short-term corrosion protection during seasonal startup, cleaning, and flushing
- Protects multi-metals, including galvanized steel and yellow metals (copper, brass)
- Protects inaccessible and recessed surfaces
- Reduces initial chemical consumption upon startup
- Speeds up system cleaning by helping remove biofilm

#### **PHYSICAL PROPERTIES**

Appearance	White to tan powder inside a water-soluble pouch
рН	6.8-7.2 (0.1% aqueous solution)

#### APPLICATION

One Cooling Loop Croc<sup>™</sup> bag treats 250 gallons (0.95 m<sup>3</sup>) of water. At startup, fill water to normal operating level and turn on circulating pumps. Remove and discard outer Cooling Loop Croc<sup>™</sup> barrier bag and add one water-soluble inner bag at a time directly into a turbulent area of the cooling tower basin to allow adequate mixing.

#### COMPATIBILITY

Cooling Loop Crocs are compatible with most materials of construction in cooling towers (e.g., rubbers, polymers, etc.) and are typically effective in the presence of non-oxidizing biocides. Please consult Cortec<sup>®</sup> Technical Services for further information regarding the use of biocides.

4119 White Bear Parkway, St. Paul, MN 55110 USA Phone (651) 429-1100, Fax (651) 429-1122 Toll Free (800) 4-CORTEC productinfo@cortecvci.com https://www.cortecvci.com https://www.cortecwatertreatment.com







#### LIMITED WARRANTY

All statements, technical information and recommendations contained herein are based on tests Cortec\* Corporation believes to be reliable, but the accuracy or completeness thereof is not guaranteed.

Cortec® Corporation warrants Cortec® products will be free from defects when shipped to customer. Cortec® Corporation's obligation under this warranty shall be limited to replacement of product that proves to be defective. To obtain replacement product under this warranty, the customer must notify Cortec® Corporation of the claimed defect within six months after shipment of product to customer. All freight charges for replacement products shall be paid by customer.

Cortec® Corporation shall have no liability for any injury, loss or damage arising out of the use of or the inability to use the products. BEFORE USING, USER SHALL DETERMINE THE SUITABILITY OF THE PRODUCT FOR ITS INTENDED USE, AND USER ASSUMES ALL RISK AND LIABILITY WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. No representation or recommendation not contained herein shall have any force or effect unless in a written document signed by an officer of Cortec® Corporation.

THE FOREGOING WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. IN NO CASE SHALL CORTEC\* CORPORATION BE LIABLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.

Revised: 08/06/23 . Supersedes: N/A. @Cortec Corporation 2002-2023 of Cortec® Corporation. All Rights Reserved. Copying and/or manipulation of these materials in any form without the written authorization of Cortec® Corporation is strictly prohibited. 2023, @Cortec® Corp. ISO accreditation applies to Cortec's processes only.